

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No.59/2023
CM No.2154/2023
Cav No.479/2023

Ram Paul Khajuria and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rameshwar Singh Jamwal, Advocate.

V/s

Shiv Mandir Kubar Bhandar Trust and
others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. R.K.S Thakur, Advocate for
Caveator/respondent No.1.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

12.04.2023

Cav No.479/2023

With the appearance of Mr. R.K.S Thakur, learned counsel for the
caveator, Caveat stands discharged.

CM(M) No.59/2023, CM No.2154/2023

Notice.

Mr. R.K.S Thakur, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of
respondent No.1. He shall file his response by or before 19.04.2023. In the event,
the response is not filed by Mr. Thakur, learned counsel, the application for grant
of interim relief shall be considered on the next date of hearing.

Notice to respondent No.3 as well.

List on 19.04.2023.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
12.04.2023
Surinder