

Sr. No. 74

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No.59/2023

Ram Paul Khajuria and others

..... Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. R. S. Jamwal, Advocate

Vs

Shiv Mandir Kubar Bhandar Trust Paloura
Top Jammu

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

On mentioning, the matter taken up out of turn.

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the parties.

List on 22.05.2023.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

Jammu
12.05.2023
Shammi