

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) 59/2023
CM(2154/2023)

Ram Paulo Khajuria and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rameshwar Singh Jamwal, Advocate

Vs

Shiv Mandir Kubar Bhandar Trust

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Case has been taken out of turn on the request of Mr. Jamwal, learned counsel for the petitioners. Counsel for the other side is not aware of the case being taken out of turn. Accordingly, matter is adjourned.

List on 31.05.2023, with liberty to make mention.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

Jammu
22.05.2023
Bir