

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No. 59/2023
CM No. 2154/2023

Ram Paul Khajuria and others

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rameshwar Singh Jamwal, Advocate.

V/s

Shiv Mandir Kubar Bhandar Trust Paloura
Top Jammu

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
31.05.2023

Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that in this case on behalf of the respondents he has filed reply/objections to the writ petition. However, the same have not been scanned to become part of the digital file.

Let the reply/objections be scanned and become part of the digital file along with the physical file.

List on 02.06.2023.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
31.05.2023
Shivalee