

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No. 59/2023

Ram Paul Khajuria and Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. S. Jamwal, Advocate.

Vs

Shiv Mandir Kubar Bhandar Trust Paloura
Top Jammu

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Proxy counsel vice
Mr. O. P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
17.07.2023

List again on 19.07.2023.



(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

Jammu
17.07.2023
Bunty