

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CM(M) No. 59/2023

Ram Paul

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. R.S. Jamwal, Advocate

V/s

UOI and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take requisite steps for service of respondent No. 3 within a week's time.

List on 04.08.2023, with liberty to make a mention.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu:

19.07.2023

Vishal