

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No.59/2023

Ram Paul Khajuria and ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rameshwar Singh Jamwal, Advocate.

V/s

Shiv Mandir Kubar Bhandar Trust Paloura
Top Jammu

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. R.K.S.Thakur, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

Statutory period is yet to expire.

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the parties.

List on 28.08.2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
04.08.2023
Eva