

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM (M) No. 59/2023

Ram Paul Khajuria & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: M/S Rameshwar S Jamwal & Deeksha
Handoo, Advocates

Vs

Shiv Mandir Kubar Bhandar Trust Paloura

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. R K S Thakur, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
28.08.2023

Ms. Deeksha Handoo, learned counsel appearing on behalf of
Petitioner No. 2 submits that she has filed some application before the Registry;
however the same is not on record.

Registry to trace the same and place it on record within one week,
positively.

List on **06.09.2023**.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu
28.08.2023
Manan