

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No. 59/2023

CM No. 5130/2023

CM No. 2154/2023

Ram Paul Khajuria & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rameshwar Singh Jamwal, Advocate
Ms. Deeksha Handoo, Advocate

V/s

Shiv Mandir Kubar Bhandar Trust & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

08.11.2023

Scanned record be summoned.

Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that respondents are neither raising any construction nor they would lease out/rent out any part of the building, till the disposal of this petition.

List on 29.11.2023.

CM No. 5130/2023

For the reasons stated in the application, coupled with the submissions made at the Bar, the same is allowed and petition bearing CM(M) No. 59/2023 is dismissed as withdrawn qua petitioner No. 2 only.

Application is disposed of.

Registry is directed to update the cause title of the main petition accordingly.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge**

Jammu:
08.11.2023
Meenakshi

