

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No. 59/2023

Ram Paul Khajuria and others

..... petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. R.S.Jamwal Advocate.

V/s

Shiv Mandir Kubar Bhandar Trust Paloura
Top Jammu

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
(29.11.2023.)

Await appearance of the respondent.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on 11.12.2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
29.11.2023
Sanjeev