

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CM(M) No. 59/2023

Ram Paul Khajuria and others

....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rameshwar Singh Jamwal, Advocate

Vs

Shiv Mandir Kubar Bhandar Trust and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Neha Abrol, Advocate vice
Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
20.03.2024

Adjourned on account of non-availability of arguing
counsel for the respondents.

List for continuation on 03.04.2024.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)

JUDGE

JAMMU
20.03.2024
Muneesh