

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM (M) No. 59/2023

Ram Paul Khajuria & Ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rameshwar Singh Jamwal, Advocate

V/s

**Shiv Mandir Kubar Bhandar
Trust Paloura Top Jammu
& Ors.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. R. K S Thakur, Advocate for R-1

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

21.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 states that he has lost contact with respondent No. 1. He seeks and is granted three weeks' time to report instructions, as to whether respondent No. 1 wants to pursue the instant petition or not.
2. List on **01.06.2026**.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
21.04.2026**

Asif Tantray