

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**
(Through Virtual Mode)

CM (M) No. 59/2023

Ram Paul Khajuria & Ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

**Shiv Mandir Kubar Bhandar Trust
Paloura Top Jammu**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

01.06.2026

1. Await appearance of learned counsel for the parties.
2. List on **29.07.2026**.

JAMMU
01.06.2026

Asif Tantray



**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

सत्यमेव जयते